



## TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Grosse Pointe Woods  
2019- Road Program  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0414  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0415

DATE: 6/18/2019  
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

### VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>	<i>TOTAL BID WITH CREW</i>	<i>DAYS</i>
1	Florence Cement Company	\$ 1,225,228.00	\$ 1,276,228.00	
2	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 1,296,122.50	\$ 1,341,122.50 *	
3	HMC, LLC	\$ 1,307,842.25	\$ 1,340,842.25	
4	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,364,445.95	\$ 1,400,445.95	

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Grosse Pointe Woods

2019- Road Program

AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0414

AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0415

Florence Cement Company  
51515 Corridor  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
2300 Edinburgh  
Waterford, MI 48328

HMC, LLC  
4755 Rochester Rd  
Troy, MI 48085

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	38,000.00	38,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	990.00	1,980.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,050.00	3,050.00	3,960.00	3,960.00
4.	Dr Structure, Abandon	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	525.00	525.00	300.00	300.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	12	Ea	400.00	4,800.00	600.00	7,200.00	300.00	3,600.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	365	Ft	30.00	10,950.00	20.00	7,300.00	15.00	5,475.00
7.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	500	Ft	20.00	10,000.00	15.00	7,500.00	16.00	8,000.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	5,915	Syd	8.00	47,320.00	13.00	76,895.00	12.50	73,937.50
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	415	Syd	13.00	5,395.00	12.00	4,980.00	12.00	4,980.00
10.	_Driveway, Rem	800	Syd	16.00	12,800.00	12.00	9,600.00	12.00	9,600.00
11.	_Station Grading	18	Sta	5,000.00	90,000.00	3,150.00	56,700.00	3,500.00	63,000.00
12.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	550	Cyd	60.00	33,000.00	50.00	27,500.00	40.00	22,000.00
13.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	175	Cyd	70.00	12,250.00	60.00	10,500.00	52.25	9,143.75
14.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Dr	17	Ea	100.00	1,700.00	100.00	1,700.00	100.00	1,700.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	6,400	Syd	8.00	51,200.00	9.50	60,800.00	10.00	64,000.00
16.	Maintenance Gravel	350	Ton	33.00	11,550.00	30.00	10,500.00	20.00	7,000.00
17.	Geotextile, Separator	6,400	Syd	1.00	6,400.00	2.75	17,600.00	2.50	16,000.00
18.	_Geogrid	750	Syd	4.00	3,000.00	4.50	3,375.00	5.00	3,750.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	340	Ft	80.00	27,200.00	84.00	28,560.00	85.00	28,900.00
20.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	9	Ea	450.00	4,050.00	460.00	4,140.00	500.00	4,500.00
21.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	500.00	2,000.00	525.00	2,100.00	500.00	2,000.00
22.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	425.00	425.00	500.00	500.00
23.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	6	Ea	1,800.00	10,800.00	1,450.00	8,700.00	1,700.00	10,200.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Grosse Pointe Woods  
 2019- Road Program  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0414  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0415

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

HMC, LLC  
 4755 Rochester Rd  
 Troy, MI 48085

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	6	Ea	2,400.00	14,400.00	2,300.00	13,800.00	2,200.00	13,200.00
25.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	16	Ft	250.00	4,000.00	250.00	4,000.00	150.00	2,400.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	6	Ea	450.00	2,700.00	375.00	2,250.00	225.00	1,350.00
27.	_ Catch Basin Cover, Restricted, GPW	12	Ea	500.00	6,000.00	500.00	6,000.00	500.00	6,000.00
28.	_ Combined Manhole Cover, GPW	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	475.00	950.00	500.00	1,000.00
29.	_ Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	6	Ea	450.00	2,700.00	475.00	2,850.00	520.00	3,120.00
30.	_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	595.00	1,190.00	500.00	1,000.00
31.	_ Gate Well Cover, GPW	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	525.00	1,050.00	500.00	1,000.00
32.	_ Storm Manhole Cover, GPW	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
33.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	3,900	Ft	12.00	46,800.00	13.00	50,700.00	13.00	50,700.00
34.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
35.	HMA Surface, Rem	3,900	Syd	4.00	15,600.00	6.75	26,325.00	8.00	31,200.00
36.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	5,000	Ft	1.00	5,000.00	6.75	33,750.00	6.00	30,000.00
37.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	1,200	Ft	12.00	14,400.00	10.00	12,000.00	6.00	7,200.00
38.	Hand Patching	25	Ton	135.00	3,375.00	475.00	11,875.00	500.00	12,500.00
39.	HMA, 5E1	440	Ton	130.00	57,200.00	185.00	81,400.00	200.00	88,000.00
40.	_ Cold Milling Pavt	1,850	Syd	10.00	18,500.00	6.75	12,487.50	4.00	7,400.00
41.	_ Geosynthetic Paving Fabric	1,850	Syd	5.00	9,250.00	7.50	13,875.00	3.00	5,550.00
42.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 ir	5,950	Syd	50.00	297,500.00	55.00	327,250.00	54.00	321,300.00
43.	Joint, Expansion, E2	200	Ft	30.00	6,000.00	24.00	4,800.00	15.00	3,000.00
44.	Joint, Expansion, E3	50	Ft	25.00	1,250.00	8.00	400.00	20.00	1,000.00
45.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness, W	5,700	Ft	2.50	14,250.00	2.75	15,675.00	0.95	5,415.00
46.	Pavt Gapping	240	Ft	20.00	4,800.00	25.00	6,000.00	90.25	21,660.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Grosse Pointe Woods  
 2019- Road Program  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0414  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0415

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

HMC, LLC  
 4755 Rochester Rd  
 Troy, MI 48085

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	125	Ft	25.00	3,125.00	15.00	1,875.00	20.00	2,500.00
48.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	700	Ea	9.00	6,300.00	7.00	4,900.00	5.00	3,500.00
49.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch, Modifie	500	Syd	60.00	30,000.00	60.00	30,000.00	80.00	40,000.00
50.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	500	Syd	30.00	15,000.00	17.00	8,500.00	20.00	10,000.00
51.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	975	Syd	65.00	63,375.00	50.00	48,750.00	52.50	51,187.50
52.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	500	Ft	30.00	15,000.00	25.00	12,500.00	31.50	15,750.00
53.	_Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M, Modifiec	320	Ft	4.00	1,280.00	22.00	7,040.00	38.50	12,320.00
54.	Detectable Warning Surface	132	Ft	40.00	5,280.00	50.00	6,600.00	44.00	5,808.00
55.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,700	Sft	9.00	15,300.00	5.85	9,945.00	7.90	13,430.00
56.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,000	Sft	8.00	8,000.00	5.50	5,500.00	7.15	7,150.00
57.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	450	Sft	9.00	4,050.00	6.50	2,925.00	8.25	3,712.50
58.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	40	Sft	10.00	400.00	7.65	306.00	6.25	250.00
59.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,550	Sft	12.00	18,600.00	8.50	13,175.00	9.50	14,725.00
60.	_Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Salv	40	Sft	10.00	400.00	37.50	1,500.00	7.50	300.00
61.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	200	Sft	8.00	1,600.00	8.20	1,640.00	8.80	1,760.00
62.	_Pavt Mrkg, (binder), For On-Street Parkinç	30	Ft	10.00	300.00	10.20	306.00	12.00	360.00
63.	Part Width Intersection Construction	3	Ea	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	8,270.00	24,810.00
64.	_Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn, Modi	150	Sft	6.00	900.00	6.10	915.00	6.60	990.00
65.	_Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper, Mod	150	Sft	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50
66.	_Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Fu	150	Sft	12.00	1,800.00	12.20	1,830.00	13.20	1,980.00
67.	_Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Op	150	Sft	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50
68.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	2	Ea	8,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	4,725.00	9,450.00
69.	_Proposed Trees	3	Ea	600.00	1,800.00	950.00	2,850.00	750.00	2,250.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Grosse Pointe Woods  
 2019- Road Program  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0414  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0415

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

HMC, LLC  
 4755 Rochester Rd  
 Troy, MI 48085

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
70.	Sodding	4,750	Syd	5.50	26,125.00	4.20	19,950.00	4.35	20,662.50
71.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	4,750	Syd	6.50	30,875.00	3.00	14,250.00 *	3.30	15,675.00
72.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	265	Unit	30.00	7,950.00	61.00	16,165.00	66.00	17,490.00
73.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	525.00	1,050.00	210.00	420.00
74.	_Irrigation Pipe	1,650	Ft	4.00	6,600.00	6.60	10,890.00	2.75	4,537.50
75.	_Sprinkler Head	90	Ea	100.00	9,000.00	66.00	5,940.00	70.00	6,300.00
76.	_Sprinkler Head, Adj	90	Ea	75.00	6,750.00	66.00	5,940.00	70.00	6,300.00
77.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,075.00	1,075.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
78.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>									
				\$	<b>1,225,228.00</b>	\$	<b>1,296,122.50 *</b>	\$	<b>1,307,842.25</b>
				<b>* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER</b>					
	Crew Days	600.00	\$/Day	85.00	51,000.00	75.00	45,000.00	55.00	33,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH</b>									
				\$	<b>1,276,228.00</b>	\$	<b>1,341,122.50 *</b>	\$	<b>1,340,842.25</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Grosse Pointe Woods

2019- Road Program

AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0414

AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0415

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.

4844 Old Plank Rd

Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	31,632.35	31,632.35
2.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	4,316.40	8,632.80
3.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	4,970.40	4,970.40
4.	Dr Structure, Abandon	1	Ea	1,111.80	1,111.80
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	12	Ea	457.80	5,493.60
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	365	Ft	24.20	8,833.00
7.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	500	Ft	5.45	2,725.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	5,915	Syd	10.31	60,983.65
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	415	Syd	6.92	2,871.80
10.	_Driveway, Rem	800	Syd	10.31	8,248.00
11.	_Station Grading	18	Sta	4,511.29	81,203.22
12.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	550	Cyd	78.48	43,164.00
13.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	175	Cyd	85.02	14,878.50
14.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Dr	17	Ea	85.02	1,445.34
15.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	6,400	Syd	10.83	69,312.00
16.	Maintenance Gravel	350	Ton	32.70	11,445.00
17.	Geotextile, Separator	6,400	Syd	0.98	6,272.00
18.	_Geogrid	750	Syd	3.92	2,940.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	340	Ft	85.02	28,906.80
20.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	9	Ea	523.20	4,708.80
21.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	327.00	1,308.00
22.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	294.30	294.30
23.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	6	Ea	1,831.20	10,987.20



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Grosse Pointe Woods

2019- Road Program

AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0414

AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0415

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.

4844 Old Plank Rd

Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	6	Ea	3,400.80	20,404.80
25.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	16	Ft	215.82	3,453.12
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	6	Ea	228.90	1,373.40
27.	_ Catch Basin Cover, Restricted, GPW	12	Ea	504.62	6,055.44
28.	_ Combined Manhole Cover, GPW	2	Ea	519.66	1,039.32
29.	_ Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	6	Ea	523.20	3,139.20
30.	_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	359.70	719.40
31.	_ Gate Well Cover, GPW	2	Ea	608.54	1,217.08
32.	_ Storm Manhole Cover, GPW	1	Ea	562.09	562.09
33.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	3,900	Ft	12.83	50,037.00
34.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	6,540.00	6,540.00
35.	HMA Surface, Rem	3,900	Syd	6.13	23,907.00
36.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	5,000	Ft	1.64	8,200.00
37.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	1,200	Ft	11.12	13,344.00
38.	Hand Patching	25	Ton	327.00	8,175.00
39.	HMA, 5E1	440	Ton	294.30	129,492.00
40.	_ Cold Milling Pavt	1,850	Syd	7.19	13,301.50
41.	_ Geosynthetic Paving Fabric	1,850	Syd	13.08	24,198.00
42.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 ir	5,950	Syd	50.57	300,891.50
43.	Joint, Expansion, E2	200	Ft	19.79	3,958.00
44.	Joint, Expansion, E3	50	Ft	4.58	229.00
45.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness, W	5,700	Ft	1.11	6,327.00
46.	Pavt Gapping	240	Ft	45.78	10,987.20



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Grosse Pointe Woods

2019- Road Program

AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0414

AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0415

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.

4844 Old Plank Rd

Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
47.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	125	Ft	7.92	990.00
48.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	700	Ea	8.50	5,950.00
49.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch, Modifie	500	Syd	51.10	25,550.00
50.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	500	Syd	11.45	5,725.00
51.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	975	Syd	65.40	63,765.00
52.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	500	Ft	39.24	19,620.00
53.	_Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M, Modifiec	320	Ft	45.78	14,649.60
54.	Detectable Warning Surface	132	Ft	52.32	6,906.24
55.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,700	Sft	9.81	16,677.00
56.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,000	Sft	8.50	8,500.00
57.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	450	Sft	9.81	4,414.50
58.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	40	Sft	26.16	1,046.40
59.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,550	Sft	11.77	18,243.50
60.	_Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Salv	40	Sft	45.78	1,831.20
61.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	200	Sft	10.46	2,092.00
62.	_Pavt Mrkg, (binder), For On-Street Parkinç	30	Ft	13.08	392.40
63.	Part Width Intersection Construction	3	Ea	1,962.00	5,886.00
64.	_Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn, Modi	150	Sft	7.85	1,177.50
65.	_Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper, Mod	150	Sft	0.01	1.50
66.	_Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Full	150	Sft	15.70	2,355.00
67.	_Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Op	150	Sft	0.01	1.50
68.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	2	Ea	5,886.00	11,772.00
69.	_Proposed Trees	3	Ea	719.40	2,158.20





**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Grosse Pointe Woods

2019- Road Program

AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0414

AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0415

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.

4844 Old Plank Rd

Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
70.	Sodding	4,750	Syd	8.50	40,375.00
71.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	4,750	Syd	3.92	18,620.00
72.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	265	Unit	45.78	12,131.70
73.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	359.70	719.40
74.	_Irrigation Pipe	1,650	Ft	3.60	5,940.00
75.	_Sprinkler Head	90	Ea	78.48	7,063.20
76.	_Sprinkler Head, Adj	90	Ea	58.86	5,297.40
77.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,406.10	1,406.10
78.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	3,270.00	3,270.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,364,445.95</b>
<b>* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER</b>					
	Crew Days	600.00	\$/Day	60.00	36,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,400,445.95</b>